

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8347/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in CRMBCA No. 25549/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

HANIF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140174/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Joun Abbas, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Umair Ahmad, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Aneja, Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel the petitioners seeks two weeks'
time to file additional documents.

List after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER