

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8347/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in CRMBCA No. 25549/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

HANIF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140174/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-10-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be not deleted from the date already
notified i.e. 5th November, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER