

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8347/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in CRMBCA No. 25549/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

HANIF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140174/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 9757/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162449/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162450/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd.Fuzail Khan,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Charu Arneja,Adv.
Mr. Anshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation are allowed and exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners should file an affidavit setting out as to what steps he has taken against the counsel engaged for not having appeared and assisted the court.

The affidavit be filed within a week, as prayed for.

List on 18th November, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER