

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8347/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in CRMBCA No. 25549/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HANIF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140174/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9757/2019 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162449/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162450/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Umair Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

SLP[CRL]9757/19 Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2 and 3

In SLP[CRL]9757/19 Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Attreya, adv.

R-2 in SLP[Cr1]
8347/19

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Harikumar V.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP [CRL.] NO.8347/2019

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Though the explanation offered in the affidavit is not satisfactory, but considering that we are examining the issue of grant of bail to the co-accused, we consider it appropriate to issue notice.

Dasti service through standing counsel is permitted.

Operation of the impugned order is stayed in the meantime.

SLP(Crl) No. 9757/2019

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service through standing counsel is permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER