

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8347/2019

HANIF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9757/2019 (II)

Date : 05-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Harikumar V, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr Umair Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms Charu Aneja, Adv.
Ms Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Charu Aneja, Adv.
Mr Umair Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr Harikumar V, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Ld. counsel for the petitioner in both matters submits that vide order dated 18.11.2019, Hon'ble Court was pleased to allow service on the respondents through the standing counsel and accordingly respondents in SLP(Cr1) No. 9757/2019 have

Item no.12

been served. In SLP(Cr1) No. 8347/2019, respondent has been served through standing counsel today in the Court. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Ajay Vikram Singh is present. Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed in the meantime within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for effecting service on the unserved respondents. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time. Be filed within two weeks time as strictly last chance. If spare copies are not filed within two weeks time, registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed within two weeks time, process as per rules, list again on 5.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar